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“Remember the Legacy”



Thank you for your interest in Rick Gooding Funeral Homes.
We hope you will find this General Price List a useful guide
in making your funeral or cremation decisions. We
continually strive to make end of life arrangements as simple
as possible. We know this time is difficult for most people,
so why make it any more complicated than it needs to be. At
any time throughout this process we encourage you to ask
your Funeral Director any questions you may have. Part of
our job 1is to guide you through this difficult time, so let us
know how we can help you.

Sincerely,
Zick Gooding. Yanet Gooding, and
AU the Stafy ar Rick Gooding Funeral Fomes

Our Funeral Home Policy and Method of Payment

Our Funeral Home has been dedicated to providing caring, personalized, compassionate
and professional service to the families we have the honor to serve. In keeping with that
philosophy, we feel responsible to offer several payment options. We accept cash,
personal check, credit cards. Credit cards will bear a convenience charge of 3% of the
amount of funeral agreement. We will accept an Irrevocable assignment of Insurance
Funds (Policy must be verified and over 2 years old). The insurance assignment will bear
a charge of 5% of the amount of funeral agreement. We are unable to provide terms,
monthly payments or financing. We urge you to contact your bank or other financial
institution if monthly payments are needed. We are also unable to file against Estates for
payment in most cases.

Statement of Goods and Services

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide for our families. You may
choose only the goods and services you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you
select will include our basic services fee. If legal or other requirements designate you to
purchase an item you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on
the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.




ITEMIZED CHARGES

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF.......cccccetriinsnerernsssnnnes $2,995

Our fee for the basic services of the funeral director and our staff include: conducting the arrangement
conference, planning the funeral, obtaining the necessary permits and placing obituary notices. The fee,
for our basic services, will be added to the total cost of the goods and services you select.

(This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving of
the remains.)

EMBALMING........cciiiiiuniiisiiisnnisiisssnssnsissssssssssssssasesssssssssssssssssnsessssssansnsses $895

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however,
if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want to pay for
embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require embalming, such as
direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER PREPARATIONS OF THE REMAINS

A. Washing and Disinfecting the remains without Embalming............cc.cccec.... $310

B. Casketing, Dressing and COSMELOIOZY.......c.covueveurrreeurieureieirieeeieet e evenenis $250

C. Autopsy RECONSTIUCTION.....cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $175

D. Refrigeration (Per day)......cccceeuie ettt e e S50

E. Tissue DoNor RECONSEIUCHION.....ccccvviviieiie et ee e aeaea $550

Fo Cremation FOO.....ooueiiiieie ettt ettt ae e e et ae e eaeae e e saaeeesetaeeeenns $375

G. Cremation Mailing FEE......cvveieerice ettt et et Minimum $125

ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND FACILITIES

A. Visitation (one day or 0Ne eVENINE)......cceverrieerieeiieeieeie et eens $410

B. Funeral Ceremony - our Chapel.........ccceeuerieiennennienie ettt $710

C. Funeral Ceremony - ChUICh......ccccviiieiciiicie et s $810

D. Funeral Ceremony - Grave Side........ccceecueirvieeciueiesieeesieesieee s srseeseeesraeaneeesnns S$710

E. Memorial Service - body NOt Present.......ooevceeceeieiienie e $710

F. Family I.D. Viewing — maximum 30 min. unembalmed viewing..................... $300
for 10 or less family members at crematory

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

(Beyond 50 miles, add $3 per mile)

A. Transfer remains to funeral NOME........oucviivieieieecccee e $395

— Transfers from residential locations additional $50

2T S T=F T =TT $375

(O =Y [o 1 - TSRO $120

D. FIOWEE VaN..ciitiiii ittt sttt sae v saen e e s sttt e e saaae e s saaeeeeas $125

ADDITIONAL EXPENSES

A. Expedited Cremation FEE........ivivicreieericet ettt st seseesnas e srae e $395

— Cremation with in 24 business hours once approved

B. Death Certificate Procurement FEE.........ccovvvviiiiiiiiieiie et S10

— For first copy

C. Obituary COmMpPOSItioN FEE.......c.cvieierereeirieiee sttt ettt sttt e et st s eee S75

D. Cremains Mailing FEE.......ccuviviiie ittt et s ere e e e eanas $100

— Or actual cost if more

E. Cremains DElIVErY FEE. ..ottt sttt sttt v st et st e S50

— Within 25 miles of any office and at our convenience

F. Cremains Scattering at S@a......coouevi it ieeiiteee e e e s $200

— At our convenience with in a year

G. Transfer of Cremains to Container Not Purchased from Us.........cccccceevvueennns $15

ESTATE FILING FEE *Refer to Payment Policy.......ccccoverriiiinnneinnssenneisissssanns $650

CASKETS...ccuuiiiiiiiinnnnniiiiiinnnenssstnnsssessssnnnsnnssans $695.00 to $19,995

CREMATION CASKETS AND CONTAINERS $120.00 to $12,995

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINER $1,195.00 to $4,695

URNS $45 and up.



A complete price list will be provided to you at the funeral home. For any item or
merchandise not included in this price list.

MEMORIAL DVD SERVICE (2 COPIES)..cuvtirrrieieriiiirieesiieereesstieesnessssassssessssaessseens $300
EXtra COPIS (BACN)...iiiiiiieiecie ettt et eanas S 25
EQUIPMENT TO SHOW YOUR DVD......cccooiiiiiiiiitieeeeeeiitee e eeeeeee e ee e $145
(if prepared elsewhere and if compatible with our system)

MEMORIAL PACKAGE. ........cooi ittt ettt ettt e $275

Memorial Package includes: (1) Memorial Book/Guest Registry Book $65 each, (50) Thank You cards w/envelopes $70
per 50, (100) Color Printed Memorial Folders $235 per 100, (3) Laminated Bookmarks $10 each, and (1) Canvas Tote
Bag $45 each. items may be purchased separately

COMBINED PACKAGE (Memorial and DVD Packages).......cccceeeveesveeeveeseneennee $550
Save $25 with Combined Package

MINIMUM SERVICE OPTIONS

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME..........ccccccevnrcrnnnnnee $3,995

This charge includes: the removal of the remains, basic services of our staff, embalming, necessary authorizations, a
minimum shipping container and local transportation to an airport. (This charge does not include: visitation, rites or
ceremonies prior to forwarding the body, cash advances i.e. air fare or death certificates.)

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME..............ccccevuuunens $2,945

This charge includes: basic services of our staff, pick up of the remains and transportation of the remains to the
cemetery. (This charge does not include: any rites, ceremonies, cash advances or changes for opening and closing
the grave.)

IMMEDIATE BURIALS.......cccccuiiiiiirniiiiirinennnsnansssnnnsssesssnn $3,280 to $7,975

This charge includes: local removal of the remains, local transportation to the cemetery, basic services of the funeral
director and our staff, washing and disinfecting the remains, casketing and dressing.

*(The following prices do not include: charges for opening and closing the grave or outer burial containers.)

IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY PURCHASER................... $3,280
IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH MINIMUM FLAT-TOP CASKET.......ccccecumennnnennnens $3,975
DIRECT CREMATIONS........cccumriiriiiinnssssnnnnnnnnnansenennsesnsssssssnnaes $995 - $2,995

This charge includes: removal of the remains, local transportation to the crematory and basic services of our staff. (This
charge does not include: any rites, ceremonies, death certificates or crematory charges, unless stipulated.) If you
want to arrange a direct cremation you can use an alternative container. (Alternative containers encase the body and
can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials, with or without an outside covering.)

The containers we provide are cardboard containers, cremation caskets and traditional caskets.

DIRECT CREMATION WITH CONTAINER PROVIDED BY PURCHASER $995

DIRECT CREMATION WITH ALTERNATIVE CONTAINER.......cccceeeveiiirennnnnnns $995

ANATOMICAL DONATION (body donation)........ccceeeeeernsessnssessessessesnsnesnssasens $2,495
This includes basic services of our staff, embalming, transportation from place of death, and transportation to the
Anatomical Board in Gainesville.




